GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6018
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000

PRIVATISATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA;NITISH SENGUPTA;RENU KUMARI SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a sharp deterioration in the functioning of Indian Airlines on account of the prevailing uncertainty about its future;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the privatisation of Indian Airlines is likely to render its employees jobless;

(d) if so, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to absorb them;

(e) whether the Government propose to consult experts before taking a final decision in the matter; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRISHARAD YADAV)

(a@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

(e) and (f): Yes, Sir. The process for selection and appointment of a Global Advisor is currently underway.
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